
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020241-2025 

Tender

BBC 0525 - Phase 1 of Allotment Works at Church Lane,
Wormley, Hertfordshire

Broxbourne Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020241

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05103f 

Published 9 May 2025, 5:45pm

Scope 

Description

Broxbourne Council wishes to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced organisation to
undertake the redevelopment of unused land in Wormley, Broxbourne, Hertfordshire
(28,000m2) to provide a new allotment garden comprising of 23 plots, plus parking and a
new bellmouth access from the adjacent road. Works include road entrance access works,
earthworks including remediation of topsoil and a cut and fill exercise. In addition civils
works to the aforementioned road including kerbing, fencing, drainage and soft landscaping
/ planting works.

Further details can be found in the tender documents available for download from Supply
Hertfordshire, https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home, the Council's
electronic tendering portal. The closing date for submissions is 17.00 noon on Tuesday 10
June 2025 and the deadline for queries is 12.00 noon on Wednesday 4 June 2025 , all
queries should be made via the portal.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020241-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020241-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£1,200,000 excluding VAT

£1,440,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

6 August 2025 to 13 November 2025

3 months, 8 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

45100000 - Site preparation work

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

10 June 2025, 6:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Broxbourne Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJMC-1261-BVWX

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/supplyhertfordshire/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

Bishops College, Churchgate

Cheshunt

EN8 9XQ

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@broxbourne.gov.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@broxbourne.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Broxbourne Borough Council


		2025-05-10T09:37:17+0100
	TCPDF




